Salem Telephone Company

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADOPTION NOTICE NO. ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned, Salem Telephone Company, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing telephone service in Livingston County and Crittenden County in the Commonwealth of Kentucky by Salem Telephone Company, said tariffs being in effect on the 20th day of September, 1989, the date on which the public service business of said Salem Telephone Company was taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the 20th day of September, 1989, in conformity with Section 10 of the Public Service Commission Tariff Regulations adopted by the Public Service Commission.

SALEM TELEPHONE COMPANY

BY: William D. Butlu

ITS: President

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF REPUBLICA

GCT 2 0 1989

PUNCER SET KAR JAHL,

EV: A COMMISSION MANAGER